South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 09:23:41 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0514 (Rat #0045, Act #0023 of 1993) General Bill, By G. Smith and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 50-18-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to transfers of permitted aquaculture
species and feed and supplies and notification of fish die-offs in excess of two hundred fifty fish, so as to delete the natification
requirement; and to amend Section 50-18-50, relating to brood stock for aquaculture operations, so as to provide that game
fish must be taken by methods prescribed by the Wildlife and Marine Resources Department as well as by hook and
line.-amended title

03/09/93
03/09/93
03/18/93
03/23/93
03/23/93
03/24/93
03/25/93
03/25/93
03/31/93
04/01/93
04/01/93
04/01/93
04/02/93
04/06/93
04/20/93
04/22/93
04/22/93
05/12/93
05/12/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-7

Read second time SJ-17

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-15
Amended HJ-130

Read second time HJ-131

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-131

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-1

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-5

Ratified R 45

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/22/93

Act No. 23

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



