South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 09:23:41 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0514 (Rat #0045, Act #0023 of 1993) General Bill, By G. Smith and M.B. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 50-18-90, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to transfers of permitted aquaculture species and feed and supplies and notification of fish die-offs in excess of two hundred fifty fish, so as to delete the notification requirement; and to amend Section 50-18-50, relating to brood stock for aquaculture operations, so as to provide that game fish must be taken by methods prescribed by the Wildlife and Marine Resources Department as well as by hook and line.-amended title

03/09/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
03/09/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
03/18/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-7
03/23/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
03/23/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
03/24/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
03/25/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
03/25/93	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
03/31/93	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-15
04/01/93	House	Amended HJ-130
04/01/93	House	Read second time HJ-131
04/01/93	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-131
04/02/93	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-1
04/06/93	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-5
04/20/93		Ratified R 45
04/22/93		Signed By Governor
04/22/93		Effective date 04/22/93
05/12/93		Act No. 23
05/12/93		Copies available